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	Relé F650 – Cubículo de 13.8 KV – PCC1

	81(df/dt)
	2007
	2008
	2009
	2011

	Function
	ENABLED
	ENABLED
	ENABLED
	ENABLED

	Freq. Rate Trend
	Bi-Directional
	Bi-Directional
	Bi-Directional
	Bi-Directional

	Freq. Rate Pickup
	1.8 Hz/s
	1.8 Hz/s
	4.8  Hz/s
	3.7  Hz/s

	Freq. Rate Min Volt
	40,00
%
	40,00
%
	40,00
%
	40,00
%

	Freq. Rate Min Freq
	45,00
Hz
	45,00
Hz
	45,00
Hz
	45,00
Hz

	Freq. Rate Max Freq
	65,00
Hz
	65,00
Hz
	65,00
Hz
	65,00
Hz

	Freq. Rate Delay
	0.15 s
	0.15 s
	0.15 s
	0.15 s

	Snapshot Events


	ENABLED
	ENABLED
	ENABLED
	ENABLED

	27
	2007
	2008
	2009
	2011

	Function
	Enabled
	Enabled
	
	

	Mode
	Phase-Phase
	Phase-Phase
	
	

	PickUp Level
	101.2 V
	101.2 V
	
	

	Curve
	Definite Time
	Definite Time
	
	

	Delay
	0.35
	0.35
	
	

	Minimum Voltage
	40
	40
	
	

	Logic
	All Phases
	All Phases
	
	

	Supervised by 52
	Disabled
	Disabled
	
	

	Snapshots Events
	Enabled
	Enabled
	
	

	59
	2007
	2008
	2009
	2011

	Function
	
	
	Enabled
	Enabled

	Mode
	
	
	Phase-Phase
	Phase-Phase

	PickUp Level
	
	
	117.87 V
	116.38 V

	Trip Delay
	
	
	0.35
	0.35

	Reset Delay
	
	
	0
	0

	Logic
	
	
	All Phases
	All Phases

	Snapshots Events
	
	
	Enabled
	Enabled

	25
	2007
	2008
	2009
	2011

	Function
	Enabled
	Enabled
	Enabled
	Enabled

	Dead Bus Level
	80 V
	80 V
	80 V
	80 V

	Live Bus Level
	92 V
	92 V
	92 V
	92 V

	Dead Line Level
	80 V
	80 V
	80 V
	80 V

	Live Line Level
	92 V
	92 V
	92 V
	92 V

	Max Voltage Diff
	11.5 V
	11.5 V
	11.5 V
	11.5 V

	Max Angle Diff
	6 graus
	6 graus
	6 graus
	6 graus

	Max Freq Diff
	0.24 mhz
	0.24 mhz
	0.24 mhz
	0.24 mhz

	Time
	0.166 s
	0.166 s
	0.166 s
	0.166 s

	DL-DB Function
	Disabled
	Disabled
	Disabled
	Disabled

	LL – DB Function
	Disabled
	Disabled
	Disabled
	Disabled

	DL – LB Function
	Disabled
	Disabled
	Disabled
	Disabled

	Snapshots Events
	Enabled
	Enabled
	Enabled
	Enabled


	Relé F650 – Cubículo de 13.8 KV – PCC2

	81(df/dt)
	2007
	2008
	2009
	2011

	Function
	
	ENABLED
	ENABLED
	ENABLED

	Freq. Rate Trend
	
	Bi-Directional
	Bi-Directional
	Bi-Directional

	Freq. Rate Pickup
	
	19 Hz/s
	19 Hz/s
	19 Hz/s

	Freq. Rate Min Volt
	
	40,00
%
	40,00
%
	40,00
%

	Freq. Rate Min Freq
	
	45,00
Hz
	45,00
Hz
	45,00
Hz

	Freq. Rate Max Freq
	
	65,00
Hz
	65,00
Hz
	65,00
Hz

	Freq. Rate Delay
	
	0.15 s
	0.15 s
	0.15 s

	Snapshot Events


	
	ENABLED
	ENABLED
	ENABLED

	27
	2007
	2008
	2009
	2011

	Function
	
	
	
	

	Mode
	
	
	
	

	PickUp Level
	
	
	
	

	Curve
	
	
	
	

	Delay
	
	
	
	

	Minimum Voltage
	
	
	
	

	Logic
	
	
	
	

	Supervised by 52
	
	
	
	

	Snapshots Events
	
	
	
	

	59
	2007
	2008
	2009
	2011

	Function
	
	Enabled
	Enabled
	Enabled

	Mode
	
	Phase-Phase
	Phase-Phase
	Phase-Phase

	PickUp Level
	
	120.17 V
	120.17 V
	120.17 V

	Trip Delay
	
	0.35
	0.35
	0.35

	Reset Delay
	
	0
	0
	0

	Logic
	
	All Phases
	All Phases
	All Phases

	Snapshots Events
	
	Enabled
	Enabled
	Enabled

	25
	2007
	2008
	2009
	2011

	Function
	Enabled
	Enabled
	Enabled
	Enabled

	Dead Bus Level
	80 V
	80 V
	80 V
	80 V

	Live Bus Level
	92 V
	92 V
	92 V
	92 V

	Dead Line Level
	80 V
	80 V
	80 V
	80 V

	Live Line Level
	92 V
	92 V
	92 V
	92 V

	Max Voltage Diff
	11.5 V
	11.5 V
	11.5 V
	11.5 V

	Max Angle Diff
	6 graus
	6 graus
	6 graus
	6 graus

	Max Freq Diff
	0.24 mhz
	0.24 mhz
	0.24 mhz
	0.24 mhz

	Time
	0.166 s
	0.166 s
	0.166 s
	0.166 s

	DL-DB Function
	Disabled
	Disabled
	Disabled
	Disabled

	LL – DB Function
	Disabled
	Disabled
	Disabled
	Disabled

	DL – LB Function
	Disabled
	Disabled
	Disabled
	Disabled

	Snapshots Events
	Enabled
	Enabled
	Enabled
	Enabled








